ION CUP 2025
Tonale (TN), 13/07/25
GIORNATA 1

CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE DELLA GIORNATA 1

POS

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

NUM LICENZA

709

513

697

728

680

744

684

656

687

681

691

694

708

638

712

702

703

699

668

646

657

522

726

669

CONCORRENTE CLS POS AN RNK MOTOCLUB
MOTO

ION 1 (anni 13-16)
BARNATO Maurizio 09 RAD! SCHOOL MTB
2'42.83 (3) 3'00.80 (1)
CUTRI Mirko 09 UCMONACO
242,21 (2) 3'04.23 (2)
BADANO Mattia 10 RAD! SCHOOL MTB
2'46.86 (4) 3'05.60 (3)
CADORIN Marco 09 ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO
2'47.18 (5) 3'09.19 (4)
REBORA Alessandro 09 22 BIKE WORKSHOP
2'50.86 (13) 3'13.04 (5)
MUSCOLINO Federico 10 BLACK CREW
2'50.81 (12) 3'13.95 (7)
SALTON BASEI Dante 10 22 BIKE WORKSHOP
2'52.40 (15) 3'13.83 (6)
CORRADINI Martino 12 CORRADINI RECING TEAM
2'49.79 (8) 3'16.51 (10)
DE AMBROGGI Jacopo 10 L'EQUILIBRIO MTB SCHOOL
2'50.80 (11) 3'16.02 (8)
ARMENIA Gabriele 09 22 BIKE WORKSHOP
2'50.73 (10) 3'18.38 (15)
MAGNAGHI Tommaso 09 | VELOCIPEDI BIKE
2'48.26 (7) 3'21.79 (20)
BORGHI Riccardo 10 BMX OLGIATESE
2'51.35 (14) 3'19.08 (17)
LIMONI Andrea 09 RAD! SCHOOL MTB
2'56.47 (26) 3'17.15 (12)
LACCHIO Mattia 09 ALBIANOBIKE
2'56.60 (28) 3'17.06 (11)
PISCIONERI Davide 12 LUPATO BROTHERS RACING TEAM
2'47.32 (6) 3'26.43 (34)
CASADIO Christian 11 RAD! SCHOOL MTB
2'56.22 (24) 3'17.54 (13)
CARASSALE Giovanni 11 RAD! SCHOOL MTB
2'57.98 (29) 3'16.08 (9)
ROSSI Filippo 09 RAD! SCHOOL MTB
2'56.36 (25) 3'17.90 (14)
NONELLI Emiliano 10 CORRADINI RECING TEAM
2'55.49 (19) 3'18.91 (16)
OSMAN Monir 10 KTM ACADEMY LE MARMOTTE
2'49.79 (8) 3'24.79 (29)
DE NICOLO Davide 09 LIGURIA MTB
2'52.61 (17) 3'23.50 (26)
MGAZZl Gabriel 12 CORRADINI RECING TEAM
2'54.14 (18) 3'22.77 (24)
GANZ Alessandro 09 ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO
2'55.96 (22) 3'21.49 (19)
FAUSTINELLI Matt 10 CORRADINI RECING TEAM
2'56.54 (27) 3'21.33 (18)

REG

CcO

PEN

TOTALE

5'43.63

5'46.44

2.81

5'52.46
8.83

5'56.37
12.74

6'03.90
20.27

6'04.76
21.13

6'06.23
22.60

6'06.30
22.67

6'06.82
23.19

6'09.11
25.48

6'10.05
26.42

6'10.43
26.80

6'13.62
29.99

6'13.66
30.03

6'13.75
30.12

6'13.76
30.13

6'14.06
30.43

6'14.26
30.63

6'14.40
30.77

6'14.58
30.95

6'16.11
32.48

6'16.91
33.28

6'17.45
33.82

6'17.87
34.24

C.G.

PT

20

17

15

13

11

10

CPP-1.99. GEN/ 1




POS

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

36

37

39

M

42

46

a7

49

NUM LICENZA

683

508

507

738

658

501

647

727

747

530

710

525

535

725

505

640

633

641

732

653

731

739

637

686

526

518

CONCORRENTE

REBORA Francesco

2'55.52 (20) 3'22.40
MARCONE Nicolo

2'52.56 (16) 3'26.47
FERRARI Emanuele

2'55.64 (21) 3'23.64
ALZAPIEDI Massimo

2'56.20 (23) 3'25.90
SCOPELLITI Davide Pio
301.27 (38) 3'22.93
BARTESAGHI Matteo

2'58.62 (31) 3'26.05
BAZZl Enea

2'50.89 (34) 3'24.83
MURER Devis

303.93 (44) 3'22.56
GIUFFRIDA Gabriele

300.24 (36) 3'26.66
VALOTTI Pietro

302.50 (40) 3'24.80
BERNABOVI Giacomo

2'58.12 (30) 3'30.09
BRIDI Emanuele

306.88 (49) 3'21.84
ASNAGHI Nicolo

301.04 (37) 3'30.29
VOLTOLINI Steve

307.31 (50) 3'24.45
BORNATICI Luca

302.02 (39) 3'30.02
TOMASELLI Federico

305.94 (47) 3'27.26
RICCIARDI Enea

305.29 (46) 3'29.15
SALA Achille

3'03.53 (41) 3'32.08
GRIVEL Thomas

300.00 (35) 3'36.03
ARRIGHINI Giorgio

303.69 (42) 3'32.76
GANDOLFO Matteo

308.60 (54) 3'32.26
GORRERI Alessandro

2'50.73 (33) 3'42.02
SANDIONIGI Simone

304.82 (45) 3'37.09
GREGUOLDO Andrea

303.72 (43) 3'38.62
ARNOLDI Davide

2'58.66 (32) 3'45.64

MONIOTTE THOMAS Baptiste

308.68 (55) 3'36.27

CLS POS AN RNK MOTOCLUB

(22)

(35)

(27)

(32)

(29)

(33)

(3D)

(23)

(36)

(30)

(40)

(21)

(41)

(28)

(39)

(37

(38)

(43)

(47)

(45)

(44)

(56)

(49)

(51)

(60)

(48)

10

10

10

11

10

11

12

12

10

11

10

10

10

11

10

10

10

12

11

11

10

12

12

10

MOTO

22 BIKE WORKSHOP

MTB FUNTRAILS

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

BEERS&BEARS

LIGURIA MTB

MTB FUNTRAILS

MTB CHAVENNESE

ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO

TRIBE HOT BIKES

BIKE SIDE TEAM

RAD! SCHOOL MTB

BLACK CREW

LAKE COMO BIKE

ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO

MTB CHIAVENNESE

ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO

MTB MONTE BIANCO

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

MTB MONTE BIANCO

BEERS&BEARS

MTB CHAVENNESE

MAD WHEELS

TRACK-SAIL

L"EQUILIBRIO MTB SCHOOL

REG

CcO

PEN

TOTALE C.G. PT

6'17.92
34.29

6'19.03
35.40

6'19.28
35.65

6'22.10
38.47

6'24.20
40.57

6'24.67
41.04

6'24.72
41.09

6'26.49
42.86

6'26.90
43.27

6'27.30
43.67

6'28.21
44.58

6'28.72
45.09

6'31.33
47.70

6'31.76
48.13

6'32.04
48.41

6'33.20
49.57

6'34.44
50.81

6'35.61
51.98

6'36.03
52.40

6'36.45
52.82

6'40.86
57.23

6'41.75
58.12

6'41.91
58.28

6'42.34
58.71

6'44.30
1'00.67

6'44.95
1'01.32

CPP-1.99. GEN/ 2




POS

51

52

57

59

61

62

67

69

70

71

2

73

NUM LICENZA

748

539

648

674

746

745

661

743

730

666

529

519

536

527

533

645

512

631

632

711

639

636

676

742

677

CONCORRENTE

PUNGITORE Gabriele

309.82 (58)
SORU Giacomo

313.46 (60)
GIURIANI Alessandro

308.10 (53)
BRUZZI Giovanni

308.06 (52)
SELIMI Kleijdi

309.67 (56)
CITRONI Christian

309.72 (57)
COTZA Tommaso

314.46 (62)
CALAMARI Jacopo

307.44 (51)
MORESI Pepe

319.49 (65)
FACCHETTI Naod

318.72 (64)
BERGAMO Andrea

310.20 (59)
BELMONTE Matteo

333.50 (70)
ASNAGHI Edoardo

326.44 (67)
MAGRI Roberto

3'06.66 (48)
FOGLIAZZA Felipe

31519 (63)
CAPELLI Alex

333.58 (71)
GUERINI Lorenzo

326.93 (68)

BOCCHINO Tommaso

3'33.10 (69)
DE STEFANI Marcello

320.59 (66)

BROGIOLO Leonardo

342,19 (72)
NERVA Mtch

314.15 (61)
DEL GENER Roberto

347.49 (73)
RATTI Michele

23832 (1)

BREVIARIO Vittorio

242.27 (4)
PASCUZZ Nicolo'

239.79 (2)

3'35.51

3'31.94

3'38.40

3'43.06

3'42.53

3'45.45

3'41.26

3'50.40

3'39.24

3'41.77

3'58.45

3'40.03

3'48.77

4'09.17

4'04.62

3'46.59

3'563.29

3'53.92

4'07.14

4'20.01

5'16.98

5'00.82

6'54.10

2'58.68

3'03.41

CLS POS AN

(46)

(42)

(50)

(58)

(57)

(59)

(54)

(63)

(52)

(55)

(66)

(53)

(62)

(69)

(67)

(61)

(64)

(65)

(68)

(70)

(72)

(71)

(73)

@

2

12

12

10

10

12

10

12

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

1

11

10

12

RNK MOTOCLUB

MOTO

TRIBE HOT BIKES

LAKE COMO BIKE

MTB CHAVENNESE

101% OFF ROAD

BLACK CREW

BLACK CREW

LIGURA MTB

MTB MONTE BIANCO

BIKE SIDE TEAM

TRACK-SAIL

LAKE COMO BIKE

TRACK-SAIL

MTB CHAVENNESE

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

MTB CHAVENNESE

MTB CHIAVENNESE

MAGGIORA PARK

ALBIANO BIKE

MTB CHAVENNESE

CORRADIN RECING TEAM

ION 2 (anni 17-21)

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

22 BIKE WORKSHOP

REG CO PEN TOTALE C.G. PT

6'45.33
1'01.70

6'45.40
1'01.77

6'46.50
1'02.87

6'51.12
1'07.49

6'52.20
1'08.57

6'55.17
1'11.54

6'55.72
1'12.09

6'57.84
1'14.21

6'58.73
1'15.10

7'00.49
1'16.86

7'08.65
1'25.02

7'13.53
1'29.90

7'15.21
1'31.58

7'15.83
1'32.20

7'19.81
1'36.18

7'20.17
1'36.54

7'20.22
1'36.59

7'27.02
1'43.39

7271.73
1'44.10

8'02.20
2'18.57

8'31.13
2'47.50

8'48.31
3'04.68

9'32.42
3'48.79

5'40.95 20

5'43.20 17
2.25

CPP-1.99. GEN/ 3




POS

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

NUM LICENZA

678

523

720

698

664

734

642

696

506

721

659

717

724

537

671

704

675

705

655

663

509

673

662

521

650

531

CONCORRENTE

PAGANO Alessio

2'40.69 (3) 3'04.20
BALDUCCI Andrea

2'38.14 (1) 3'14.04
ROSASTRO Nicolo

2'45.59 (5) 3'11.44
BIONDI Alessandro

2'48.46 (8) 3'13.23
VANOLI Marco

2'48.97 (10) 3'14.38
PAVANI Nicolo

2'49.21 (11) 3'15.30
PIANEZZE Simone

2'48.18 (7) 3'16.55
CANDILORA Federico

2'48.92 (9) 3'15.87
BORTOT Sebastiano

2'52.67 (15) 3'13.94
MONTIN Niccold

2'50.01 (12) 3'17.25
MEZZADRI Mattia

2'47.02 (6) 3'20.86
FILISETTI Simone

2'50.54 (13) 3'19.08
FORESTI Denis

2'53.76 (17) 3'16.92
LOSA Simone

2'54.16 (18) 3'22.01
MARTINOTTI Lorenzo

2'53.13 (16) 3'23.75
CARASSALE Matteo

2'54.65 (20) 3'23.59
CANNARIATO Mattia

25112 (14) 3'28.26
CARRANO Mchele Carrano
2'54.41 (19) 3'26.03
VIOTTI Simone

2'57.30 (21) 3'24.81
PELLEGRINI Andry Edoardo
2'58.25 (23) 3'25.83
RIPAMONTI Diego

2'58.00 (22) 3'29.32
CONSOLANDI Gregorio
302.07 (25) 3'25.31
BIASINI Paolo

30197 (24) 3'26.74
TOGNI Fabio

304.10 (26) 3'34.83
ALl Simone

3'20.48 (28) 3'41.59
AMORUSO Christian

3'30.05 (29) 3'37.72

CLS POS AN

®

C)]

(9

(11)

(10)

(6

(13)

(15)

(14)

(12)

(16)

(18)

(17)

(24)

(22)

(19)

(21)

(2)

(20)

(23)

(26)

(28)

(@)

07

07

07

07

07

05

RNK MOTOCLUB

MOTO

22 BIKE WORKSHOP

TEAM CULO

BMX OLGIATESE

VAL CAMONICA ON BIKE TEAM

BIKE CENTER

ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO

BMX OLGIATESE

GRAPPA GRAVITY GAMES A.S.D.

TEAM CULO

VAL CAMONICA ON BIKE

DEEP BIKE

VAL CAMONICA ON BIKE TEAM

LAKE COMO BIKE

101% OFF ROAD

RAD! SCHOOL MTB

101% OFF ROAD

RAD! SCHOOL MTB

LIGURIA MTB

LIGURIA MTB

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

VAL CAMONICA ON BIKE TEAM

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

MTB CHAVENNESE

REG

CcO

PEN

TOTALE

5'44.89
3.94

5'52.18
11.23

5'57.03
16.08

6'01.69
20.74

6'03.35
22.40

6'04.51
23.56

6'04.73
23.78

6'04.79
23.84

6'06.61
25.66

6'07.26
26.31

6'07.88
26.93

6'09.62
28.67

6'10.68
29.73

6'16.17
35.22

6'16.88
35.93

6'18.24
37.29

6'19.38
38.43

6'20.44
39.49

6'22.11
41.16

6'24.08
43.13

6'27.32
46.37

6'27.38
46.43

6'28.71
47.76

6'38.93
57.98

7'02.07
1'21.12

707.77
1'26.82

C.G.

PT

15

13

11

10

CPP-1.99. GEN/ 4




POS

29

NUM LICENZA

528

735

503

688

741

502

722

665

517

679

689

654

729

651

515

634

514

740

682

707

706

718

644

CONCORRENTE

FENILI Filippo

311.07 (27) 3'59.46

BARELLI Nicola

2'38.33 (1) 3'14.04
GIUSTO Cristiano

2'43.80 (2) 3'14.44
LO NIGRO Mattia

2'44.58 (3) 3'14.94
PEROTTI Simone

2'47.86 (4) 3'12.56
ZANGA Nicola

2'54.35 (6) 3'18.75
FESTA Gennaro

2'56.01 (7) 323.77
NAVA Nicholas

2'54.14 (5) 3'30.66
MARRAS Luca

306.85 (8) 3'47.50

FACCHI Patryk Facchi

3'27.62 (9) 3'51.03

DEBERNARDI Danilo

242,66 (1) 3'07.54
BARTOLINI Matteo

2'53.34 (2) 3'29.52
CAMPEDELLI| Damiano

2'55.35 (3) 3'34.37
CONCONI Matteo

318.84 (4) 4'07.81
LANCINI Marco

2'55.81 (2) 3'14.45
RINALDI Fabio

2'50.57 (1) 3'33.59
RINALDI Marco

308.48 (8) 3'30.82
MISCIOSCIA Francesco

301.99 (4) 3'40.97
ARMENIA Davide

30168 (3) 3'42.78
ADAM Gunter

3'04.59 (6) 3'43.33
MANETTI Diego

307.46 (7) 3'45.29
MATURO Giovanni

304.40 (5) 3'52.30
IANNI Massimo

327.00 (9) 3'32.57

CLS POS AN RNK MOTOCLUB

(29)

2

(3

4

(1

®

(6)

(8)

©)

@

(2

®

4

@

(4

@

(5

(6

®

(9

©)

97

76

81

82

7

81

81

MOTO

TRACK-SAIL

ION 3 (anni 22-30)

MUDRIDERS RACING TEAM
GOATS

L"EQUILIBRIO MTB SCHOOL
EL BAIT PUB

A.S.D TEAM MOROTTI

TEAM CULO

VAL CAMONICA ON BIKE TEAM

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

ION 4 (anni 31-40)

L"EQUILIBRIO MTB SCHOOL
LIGURIA MTB
LIBERTAS LUPATOTINA TEAM

TOGETHERWERIDE

ION 5 (anni 41-50)

CORRADINI RECING TEAM
LUPATO BROTHERS RACING TEAM
BIKE SIDE TEAM

BEERS&BEARS

22 BIKE WORKSHOP

MUDRIDERS RACING TEAM
MTB 4TRAILS ASD

CORRADINI RECING TEAM

REG

CcO

PEN

TOTALE

7'10.53
1'29.58

5'52.37

5'58.24

5.87

5'59.52
7.15

6'00.42
8.05

6'13.10
20.73

6'19.78
27.41

6'24.80
32.43

6'54.35
1'01.98

7'18.65
1'26.28

5'50.20

6'22.86

32.66

6'29.72
39.52

7'26.65
1'36.45

6'10.26

6'24.16

13.90

6'39.30
29.04

6'42.96
32.70

6'44.46
34.20

6'47.92
37.66

6'52.75
42.49

6'56.70
46.44

6'59.57
49.31

C.G.

PT

20

17

15

13

11

10

20

17

15

13

20

17

15

13

11

10

CPP-1.99. GEN/ 5




POS

10

11

NUM LICENZA

695

643

520

750

524

532

692

504

701

714

736

715

516

672

749

719

635

660

CONCORRENTE
BORGATELLO Gianluca
3'38.98 (10) 3'59.48
PAGLIARI Gianpaolo

34121 (11) 4'16.57
BELMONTE Alessio

2'58.18 (2) 3'39.42
PALETTO Roberto

302.60 (3) 3'35.18
FUCCELLI Maurizio

2'56.67 (1) 3'43.69
DON Bruno

303.02 (4) 3'42.57
VALSECCHI Roberto

318.41 (5) 4'01.47
ABILAY Christopher

336.45 (6) 4'13.96
BASSETTI Paolo

342,51 (7) 4'28.98
ROCCA Norma

30593 (1) 3'24.44
SOVRAN Lisa

306.10 (2) 3'34.80
CANOVA Emma

313.55 (3) 3'52.04
MARENCO Helen Giulia
321.56 (5) 3'57.19
MARTINOTTI Michela

329.49 (8) 3'50.65
MARTINO Carlotta

33123 (9) 3'59.77
MATURO Monica

325.55 (7) 4'13.29
PAPA Alessia

322.38 (6) 4'35.94
CRISTIAN Sofia Andreea
31871 (4) 4'49.16

CLS

(10)

(11)

@

(1)

4

(3)

®

(6)

@

(2

4

(5)

©)

(6)

(8)

C)

POS AN RNK MOTOCLUB

MOTO
75 FOOTBIKE AND SPORT
v 101% OFF ROAD

ION 6 (anni 51 e oltre)

72

70 TRIBE HOT BIKES

72

67 OXIGEN

70 | VELOCIPEDI BIKE

73

60 FOOTBIKE AND SPORT
LADIES FREERIDE

12 RAD! SCHOOL MTB

9% ASD RADICAL RACING REVOLUTIO

12 MAGGIORA PARK

00 BIKELAND SCHOOL

08 101% OFF ROAD

12 TRIBE HOT BIKES

09 MTB 4TRAILS ASD

1 ASD BIKERS TEAM

1 LIGURIA MTB

REG CO PEN TOTALE

7'38.46
1'28.20

7'57.78
1'47.52

6'37.60

6'37.78

0.18

6'40.36
2.76

6'45.59
7.99

7'19.88
42.28

7'50.41
1'12.81

8'11.49
1'33.89

6'30.37

6'40.90

10.53

7'05.59
35.22

7'18.75
48.38

7'20.14
49.77

7'31.00
1'00.63

7'38.84
1'08.47

7'58.32
1'27.95

8'07.87
1'37.50

C.G. PT

20

17

a5

13

11

10

20

17

15

13

11

10

CPP-1.99. GEN/ 6




